Jan 15 2008

8:53

P.02

Atty. Docket No. CAN05 T-300

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 2. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Cancer Therapeutics, Inc. Cancer Therapeutics, Inc. Internal Address: 4901 Lang Avenue SE Association ☐ Individual(s) Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109 Limited Partnership General Partnership Street Address: 4901 Lang Avenue SE City: Albuquerque State: New Mexico Zip: 87109 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Individual(s) citizenship ______ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Association ☐ Merger ■ Assignment General Partnership Limited Partnership ____ ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Corporation--State Delawarre Other _____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United Sates, a domestic representative Execution Date: 12/20/07 designation is attached: 🔲 Yes 🔲 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🗵 No Application number(s) or registration number(s): 4. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,568,774 A. Trademark Application No. (s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: <u>Carl S. Clark</u> □ Enclosed Address: Price, Heneveld, Cooper. Authorized to be charged to deposit account DeWitt & Litton, LLP 8. Deposit account number: City: Street Address: Post Office Box 2567 Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49501 16-2463 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. January 15, 2008 <u>James A. Mitchell</u> Signature Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

PO Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

Applicant/Owner

Cancer Therapeutics, Inc., a Tennessee corporation

Registration No.

2,568,774

Registration Date

May 14, 2002

Mark

CANCER THERAPEUTICS

WHEREAS, Cancer Therapeutics, Inc., a Tennessee corporation, having a place of business at 207 West Monroe Street, Thomasville, Georgia 31792-5422, is the owner of the service mark "CANCER THERAPEUTICS" as well as United States Trademark Registration No. 2,568,774; and

WHEREAS, Cancer Therapeutics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4901 Lang Ave. N.E., Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109 is desirous of acquiring all right title and interest in and to said service, said registration therefore and all of the good will of the business associated with said mark;

WHEREAS, this assignment memorializes underlying transactions having the same effect as this assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the above, and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Cancer Therapeutics, Inc., a Tennessee corporation, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Cancer Therapeutics, Inc., a Delaware, corporation all right, title and interest in and to said "CANCER THERAPEUTICS" service mark, United States Registration No. 2,568,774 therefore, and all of the goodwill of the business associated with said mark in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to recover for any and all past acts of infringement of said mark and/or registration.

> Cancer Therapeutics, Inc., a Tennessee corporation

Dr. Robert K. Oldham, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003696 FRAME: 0522 Fax:6169578196

Jan 15 2008

8:53

P. 01

p_{rice} , h_{eneveld} , Cooper, $p_{\text{eWitt}} & L_{\text{itton}}$, llp

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

PATENT, TRADEMARK & COPYRIGHT CAUSES

695 KENMOOR S.E.

P.O. BOX 2567

GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501

TELEPHONE (616) 949-9610

FAX (616) 957-8196

www.priceheneveld.com

JEFFREY S. KAPTEYN MARCUS P. DOLCE AARON J. WONG BRIAN R. CHESLEK JASON L. BUDD ANDREA Z. WARMBIER SCOTT P. RYAN

PETER P. PRICE (1918-2000) LLOYD A. HENEVELD (1928-2000) THOMAS M. McKINLEY (1947-1924)

OF COUNSEL RICHARD C. COOPER WILLIAM W. DEWITT RANDALL G. LITTON FRANK M. SCUTCH III

JAMES A. MITCHELL

DANIEL L. GIRDWOOD

TERRY S. CALLAGHAN

DOUGLAS H. SIEGEL

GUNTHER J. EVANINA

EUGENE J. RATH III

TODD A. VAN THOMME

BRIAN E. AINSWORTH

MATTHEW J. GIPSON

STEVEN L. UNDERWOOD

KEVIN T. GRZELAK

HAROLD W. REICK

CARL S. CLARK

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION SHEET

TO

.

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

COMPANY

United States Patent and Trademark Office--Assignment Division

RE

Recordation of Assignment of U.S. Registration 2,568,774 on CANCER

THERAPEUTICS

Atty, Dkt. No.:

CAN05 T-300

FAX PHONE:

1-571-273-0140

RETURN FAX NUMBER: 1-616-957-8196

CONFIRMATION COPY

() WILL

(X) WILL NOT

BE MAILED.

DATE SENT:

01/15/08

PAGES SENT: 4 (including cover)

COMMENTS:

TELEPHONE NO.: (616) 949-9610

FAX NO.: (616) 957-8196

Please call (616) 949-9610 and ask for Julie if there is any problem with reception of this transmission.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003696 FRAME: 0523

P. 03

Atty. Docket No. CAN05 T-300

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name: Cancer Therapeutics, Inc. Cancer Therapeutics, Inc. Internal Address: 4901 Lang Avenue SE Association ☐ Individual(s) Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109 Limited Partnership General Partnership Street Address: 4901 Lang Avenue SE ★ Corporation--State Tennesses ☐ Other City: Albuquerque State: New Mexico Zip: 87109 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes
No Individual(s) citizenship Nature of conveyance: 3. ☐ Merger General Partnership _____ Limited Partnership ______ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Corporation--State Delawarre ☐ Other ____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United Sates, a domestic representative Execution Date: 12/20/07 designation is attached: 🔲 Yes 🔲 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No Application number(s) or registration number(s): 4. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,568,774 A. Trademark Application No. (s) Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 5. concerning document should be mailed: Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: <u>Carl S. Clark</u> □ Enclosed Address: Price, Heneveld, Cooper. Authorized to be charged to deposit account DeWitt & Litton, LLP Deposit account number: Street Address: Post Office Box 2567 City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49501 16-2463 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. January <u>15, 2008</u> James A. Mitchell *Ş*∕gnature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the Patent and Trademark Office, Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services
PO Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

RECORDED: 01/15/2008